

General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 46-2025
Description: FURNISH AND APPLY RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS ON THE OHIO TURNPIKE MAINLINE ROADWAY
AND INTERCHANGE RAMPS
MILEPOST 0.0 TO 241.2
WILLIAMS, FULTON, LUCAS, WOOD, OTTAWA, SANDUSKY,
ERIE, LORAIN, CUYAHOGA, SUMMIT, PORTAGE,
TRUMBULL AND MAHONING COUNTIES

Deadline: MAY 12, 2025 @ 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$1,500,000.00)

Bids**Business****Bid Total**

The Aero-Mark Company LLC	\$1,147,000.00
Oglesby Construction Inc	\$1,188,373.90

THE AERO-MARK COMPANY LLC
PROJECT NO. 46-2025 (Ref. Nos. 1-13)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	622.24	MILE	\$333.00	\$207,205.92
2	642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	78,631.00	FEET	\$0.33	\$25,948.23
3	642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	917.91	MILE	\$732.00	\$671,910.12
4	642	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1	101,526.00	FEET	\$0.53	\$53,808.78
5	642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 6", TYPE 1	7,000.00	FEET	\$0.50	\$3,500.00
6	642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 2	197,350.00	FEET	\$0.60	\$118,410.00
7	642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	8,059.00	FEET	\$3.50	\$28,206.50
8	642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	855.00	FEET	\$6.00	\$5,130.00
9	642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	16.00	FEET	\$15.00	\$240.00
10	642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1	103.00	EACH	\$112.00	\$11,536.00
11	642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	93.00	EACH	\$102.00	\$9,486.00
12	642	ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1	120.00	SQ. FT.	\$12.00	\$1,440.00
13	IB, ART. 6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	Lump	\$10,178.45	\$10,178.45
Total:						\$1,147,000.00

Alternate Bid Items (Optional)

*OPTIONAL Total not
included in Bid*

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	645	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE A 4, AS PER PLAN	24.00	MILE	\$42,768.00	\$1,026,432.00
2	645	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE A4, AS PER PLAN	12.00	MILE	\$42,768.00	\$513,216.00
3	807	WET REFLECTIVE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING, EDGE LINE, 6"	18.40	MILE	\$6,775.00	\$124,660.00
4	807	WET REFLECTIVE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING, LANE LINE, 6"	9.20	MILE	\$4,395.00	\$40,434.00
5	850	GROOVING FOR 6" RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING (ASPHALT), AS PER PLAN	56.55	MILE	\$2,500.00	\$141,375.00
6	850	GROOVING FOR 6" RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING (CONCRETE), AS PER PLAN	8,760.00	FEET	\$2.45	\$21,462.00
Total:						\$1,867,579.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO 1 THRU REF. NO. 13) ----- \$1,147,000.00

OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION INC.**PROJECT NO. 46-2025 (Ref. Nos. 1-13)**

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	622.24	MILE	\$325.00	\$202,228.00
2	642	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	78,631.00	FEET	\$0.38	\$29,879.78
3	642	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	917.91	MILE	\$737.00	\$676,499.67
4	642	DOTTED LINE, 6", TYPE 1	101,526.00	FEET	\$0.65	\$65,991.90
5	642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 6", TYPE 1	7,000.00	FEET	\$1.00	\$7,000.00
6	642	CHANNELIZING LINE, 12", TYPE 2	197,350.00	FEET	\$0.70	\$138,145.00
7	642	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	8,059.00	FEET	\$3.45	\$27,803.55
8	642	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	855.00	FEET	\$5.00	\$4,275.00
9	642	YIELD LINE, TYPE 1	16.00	FEET	\$15.00	\$240.00
10	642	WORD ON PAVEMENT, 96", TYPE 1	103.00	EACH	\$105.00	\$10,815.00
11	642	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	93.00	EACH	\$80.00	\$7,440.00
12	642	ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1	120.00	SQ. FT.	\$8.80	\$1,056.00
13	IB, ART. 6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	Lump	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
Total:						\$1,188,373.90

Alternate Bid Items (Optional)

*OPTIONAL Total not
included in Bid*

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	645	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE A 4, AS PER PLAN	24.00	MILE	\$17,000.00	\$408,000.00
2	645	LANE LINE, 6", TYPE A4, AS PER PLAN	12.00	MILE	\$13,000.00	\$156,000.00
3	807	WET REFLECTIVE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING, EDGE LINE, 6"	18.40	MILE	\$6,200.00	\$114,080.00
4	807	WET REFLECTIVE EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING, LANE LINE, 6"	9.20	MILE	\$3,500.00	\$32,200.00
5	850	GROOVING FOR 6" RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING (ASPHALT), AS PER PLAN	56.55	MILE	\$2,500.00	\$141,375.00
6	850	GROOVING FOR 6" RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKING (CONCRETE), AS PER PLAN	8,760.00	FEET	\$2.00	\$17,520.00
Total:						\$869,175.00

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (REF. NO. 1 THRU REF. NO 13) -----

\$1,188,373.90